Product Information
Collaborating gripper for small components Co-act EGP-C 50
2
Co-act EGP-C
Collaborating gripper for small components
Collaborative. Powerful. Certified.
Co-act EGP-C gripper
Electric 2-finger parallel gripper certified for collaborative operation with actuation via 24 V and digital I/O

Co-act EGP-C
Collaborating gripper for small components
Ordering example Co-act EGP-C
Co-act EGP - C - 40 - N - N - KTOE
Co-act = Collaborative actuator
Electric Small Parts Gripper EGP
C = DGUV-certified unit
Size
25
40
50
64
N = not used
N = not used
Robot and flange interface
FCR7 = FANUC CR-7 iA | connection via EE interface
KETI = KUKA LBR iiwa | Media flange inside, electrically
KTOE = KUKA LBR iiwa | Media flange touch, electrically
URID = Universal Robots/with feed-through (electr. tool interface)
UREK = Universal Robots/external cabling
TMID = Techman Robot | with feed-through (electr.) tool interface)
TMEK = Techman Robot | external cabling
M1013 = Doosan Robotics
FCRXID = FANUC CRX 10-iA, CRX 10-iA/L | with feed-through
(electr. tool interface)
FCRXEK = FANUC CRX 10-iA, CRX 10-iA/L | external cabling
6
Co-act EGP-C
Collaborating gripper for small components
General notes about the series
Operating principle: Rack and pinion principle
Housing material: Polyamide with glass fiber additive
Base jaw material: Steel
Actuation: servo-electric, via brushless DC servomotor
Warranty: see assembly and operating manual
Scope of delivery: Accessory pack with adapter flange,
mounting material and hexagon socket wrench, assembly
and operating manual with declaration of conformity and
incorporation, safety information
Gripping force: is the arithmetic total of the gripping force
applied to each gripper jaw at distance P (see illustration).
For more information, see the detailed functional
description.
Finger length: is measured from the reference surface as
the distance P in direction to the main axis.
Repeat accuracy: is defined as a distribution of the end
Position for 100 consecutive strokes.
Workpiece weight: is calculated for force-fit gripping with
a coefficient of static friction of 0.1 and a safety factor of 2
against workpiece slippage at acceleration due to gravity
g. For form-fit or capture gripping, there are significantly
higher permissible workpiece weights.
For more information, see sssembly and operating
manual.
Closing and opening times: are purely the times that the
base jaws or fingers are in motion. PLC reaction times are
not included in the above-mentioned times and must be
taken into consideration when determining cycle times.
Application example
Collaborating gripper unit to support
the worker when feeding in and
positioning workpieces.
1 Collaborating gripper for small
components
Co-act EGP-C
7
Co-act EGP-C
Collaborating gripper for small components
SCHUNK offers more ...
The following components make the product Co-act
EGP-C even more productive – the suitable addition for
the highest functionality, flexibility, reliability, and
controlled production.